Table 3: Undergraduate applicants and total offers by region 2017 (Australian Bureau of Statistics’ Statistical Area 4 or state)

Female 604 568 797
Male 374 347 465
Total 978 915 1,262
Female 955 890 1,243
Male 659 615 814
Total 1,614 1,505 2,057
Female 591 564 846
Male 383 357 519
Total 974 921 1,365
Female 313 300 430
Male 203 182 252
Total 516 482 682
Female 298 276 422
Male 163 148 216
Total 461 424 638
Female 670 629 830
Male 417 377 469
Total 1,087 1,006 1,299
Female 934 853 1,151
Male 683 626 812
Total 1,617 1,479 1,963
Female 489 469 760
Male 377 355 487
Total 866 824 1,247
Female 204 189 253
Male 127 121 165
Total 331 310 418
Female 429 417 645
Male 274 263 375
Total 703 680 1,020
Female 866 827 1,047
Male 741 680 814
Total 1,607 1,507 1,861
Female 5 5 7
Male * * *
Total * * *
Female 384 354 430
Male 310 287 349
Total 694 641 779
Female 470 449 730
Male 298 285 418
Total 768 734 1,148
Female 351 340 475
Male 205 186 241
Total 556 526 716
Female 1,239 1,184 1,614
Male 1,174 1,118 1,498
Total 2,413 2,302 3,112
Female 1,244 1,138 1,579
Male 1,034 922 1,185
Total 2,278 2,060 2,764
Female 451 420 539
Male 410 367 486
Total 861 787 1,025
Female 926 866 1,073
Male 886 830 1,054
Total 1,812 1,696 2,127
Female 2,269 2,115 2,877
Male 1,930 1,795 2,316
Total 4,199 3,910 5,193
Female 992 948 1,337
Male 879 818 1,048
Total 1,871 1,766 2,385
Female 1,970 1,895 2,542
Male 1,906 1,806 2,322
Total 3,876 3,701 4,864
Female 1,049 997 1,332
Male 897 834 1,082
Total 1,946 1,831 2,414
Female 810 735 1,063
Male 633 591 795
Total 1,443 1,326 1,858
Female 943 870 1,154
Male 691 624 788
Total 1,634 1,494 1,942
Female 1,639 1,529 2,159
Male 1,397 1,273 1,677
Total 3,036 2,802 3,836
Female 704 680 954
Male 755 707 936
Total 1,459 1,387 1,890
Female 1,862 1,695

1SR ()



Female 659 562 626

Male 558 433 483
Total 1,217 995 1,109
Female 258 185 214
Male 243 161 181
Total 501 346 395
Female 129 115 128
Male 82 70 74
Total 211 185 202
Female 1,076 814 920
Male 716 502 555
Total 1,792 1,316 1,475
Female 337 284 312
Male 225 179 206
Total 562 463 518
Female 61 54 73
Male 55 54 62
Total 116 108 135
Female 7 6 9
Male * * *
Total * * *
Female 28,275 26,232 35,636
Male 22,897 20,862 26,943

U (5)



Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total

1S ()

800
558
1,358
1,421
1,184
2,605
490
482
972
1,375
1,121
2,496
441
338
779
634
478
1,112
39
33
72
507
391
898
147
126

679
469
1,148
1,144
973
2,117
408
412
820
1,129
922
2,051
369
287
656
500
372
872
34
21
55
369
254
623
99
91

860
585
1,445
1,429
1,232
2,661
504
508
1,012
1,455
1,180
2,635

359
826
609
451
1,060
42
21
63
449
301
750
15
102



Sydney - City and Inner South

Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total
Female
Male
Total

(R0}

11
28
23
51

206
118
324
33
20
53
195
69
264
80
26
106
107
64
171
25
29
54
17
13
30

93
7
170
62
46
108
46
38
84

10
16
62
39



