Table 3: Undergraduate applicants and total offers by region 2017 (Australian Bureau of Statistics' Statistical Area 4 or state)

Region (ABS SA4 or State)	Gender	Applicants	Applicants with offers	Total offers
	Female	604	568	797
	Male	374	347	465
	Total Female	978 955	915 890	1,262 1,243
	Male	659	615	1,243 814
	Total	1,614	1,505	2,057
	Female	591	564	846
	Male	383	357	519
	Total Female	974 313	921 300	1,365 430
	Male	203	182	252
	Total	516	482	682
	Female	298	276	422
	Male	163	148	216
	Total	461	424	638
	Female Male	670 417	629 377	830 469
	Total	1,087	1,006	1,299
	Female	934	853	1,151
	Male	683	626	812
	Total	1,617	1,479	1,963
	Female Male	489 377	469 355	760 487
	Total	866	824	1,247
	Female	204	189	253
	Male	127	121	165
	Total	331	310	418
	Female Male	429 274	417 263	645 375
	Male Total	703	680	1,020
	Female	866	827	1,047
	Male	741	680	814
	Total	1,607	1,507	1,861
	Female Male	5	5 *	7
	Total		*	*
	Female	384	354	430
	Male	310	287	349
	Total	694	641	779
	Female Male	470 298	449 285	730 418
	Total	768	734	1,148
	Female	351	340	475
	Male	205	186	241
	Total	556	526	716
	Female Male	1,239 1,174	1,184 1,118	1,614 1,498
	Total	2,413	2,302	3,112
	Female	1,244	1,138	1,579
	Male	1,034	922	1,185
	Total	2,278	2,060	2,764
	Female Male	451 410	420 367	539 486
	Total	861	787	1,025
	Female	926	866	1,073
	Male	886	830	1,054
	Total Female	1,812 2,269	1,696 2,115	2,127 2,877
	Male	1,930	1,795	2,316
	Total	4,199	3,910	5,193
	Female	992	948	1,337
	Male	879	818	1,048
	Total Female	1,871 1,970	1,766 1,895	2,385 2,542
	Male Male	1,906	1,806	2,342
	Total	3,876	3,701	4,864
	Female	1,049	997	1,332
	Male Total	897	834	1,082
	Iotal Female	1,946 810	1,831 735	2,414 1,063
	Male	633	591	795
	Total	1,443	1,326	1,858
	Female	943	870	1,154
	Male Total	691 1,634	624 1,494	788
	iotai Female	1,634 1,639	1,494 1,529	1,942 2,159
	Male	1,397	1,273	1,677
	Total	3,036	2,802	3,836
	Female	704	680	954
	Male Total	755 1,459	707 1,387	936 1,890
	iotai Female	1,459 1,862	1,387 1,695	1,090
		-,	,	
		_		

Fema	le 659	562	626
Male	558	433	483
Total	1,217	995	1,109
Fema		185	214
Male	243	161	181
Total	501	346	395
Fema	le 129	115	128
Male	82	70	74
Total	211	185	202
Fema	le 1,076	814	920
Male	716	502	555
Total	1,792	1,316	1,475
Fema	le 337	284	312
Male	225	179	206
Total	562	463	518
Fema	le 61	54	73
Male	55	54	62
Total	116	108	135
Fema	le 7	6	9
Male	*	*	*
Total	•	*	*
Fema	le 28,275	26,232	35,636
Male	22,897	20,862	26,943

Femal	le 800	679	860
Male	558	469	585
Total	1,358	1,148	1,445
Femal	le 1,421	1,144	1,429
Male	1,184	973	1,232
Total	2,605	2,117	2,661
Femal	le 490	408	504
Male	482	412	508
Total	972	820	1,012
Femal	le 1,375	1,129	1,455
Male	1,121	922	1,180
Total	2,496	2,051	2,635
Femal	le 441	369	467
Male	338	287	359
Total	779	656	826
Femal	le 634	500	609
Male	478	372	451
Total	1,112	872	1,060
Femal	le 39	34	42
Male	33	21	21
Total	72	55	63
Femal	le 507	369	449
Male	391	254	301
Total	898	623	750
Femal	le 147	99	115
Male	126	91	102
Total			

Sydney - City and Inner South	Female	100	68	206
	Male	96	53	118
	Total	196	121	324
	Female	21	13	33
	Male	15	9	20
	Total	36	22	53
	Female	78	63	195
	Male	46	28	69
	Total	124	91	264
	Female	40	28	80
	Male	30	13	26
	Total	70	41	106
	Female	49	37	107
	Male	40	26	64
	Total	89	63	171
	Female	9	7	25
	Male	18	11	29
	Total	27	18	54
	Female	4	*	17
	Male	5	4	
			4	13
	Total	9	•	30
	Female	5		5
	Male	3	*	*
	Total	8	•	*
	Female	48	35	93
	Male	52	30	77
	Total	100	65	170
	Female	23	16	62
	Male	23	16	46
	Total	46	32	108
	Female	24	16	46
	Male	31	16	38
	Total	55	32	84
	Female	4	3	6
	Male	7	5	10
	Total	11	8	16
	Female	28	26	62
	Male	23	19	39
	Total	51		
		1		